PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Name of Receiving Party previously recorded on Reel 026804 Frame 0009. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Van Wagner Dorna U.S.A., LLC.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Teriel T Clark	08/23/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Van Wagner Dorna U.S.A., LLC
Street Address:	800 Third Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10022

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6688026

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)750-0100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512-542-8446

Email: dwilcox@velaw.com

Correspondent Name: VINSON & ELKINS, L.L.P.

Address Line 1: FIRST CITY TOWER

Address Line 2: 1001 FANNIN STREET, SUITE 2500 Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002-6760

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VAN843/10001/BAER
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy S. Corder, 38,414

Total Attachments: 3

source=CorrectedRecordationCoverSheet#page1.tif source=CorrectedRecordationCoverSheet#page2.tif source=CorrectedRecordationCoverSheet#page3.tif OF \$40.00 668

PATENT REEL: 026855 FRAME: 0305

08/24/2011 700470054

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Teriel T, Clark Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)08/23/2011 Merger RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Van Wagner Doma U.S.A. Internal Address: Street Address: 800 Third Avenue	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Van Wagner Doma U.S.A. Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)08/23/2011 Street Address: 800 Third Avenue	Notice and the second s
1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Van Wagner Doma U.S.A. Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)08/23/2011 Street Address: 800 Third Avenue	-
Name: Van Wagner Doma U.S.A. Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)08/23/2011 Name: Van Wagner Doma U.S.A. Internal Address: Street Address: 800 Third Avenue	Madiscasses ministration
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)08/23/2011 Internal Address: Street Address: 800 Third Avenue	*******
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)08/23/2011 Street Address: 800 Third Avenue	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 800 Third Avenue Execution Date(s)08/23/2011	
Execution Date(s) <u>08/23/2011</u>	
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name City: New York	******
Joint Research Agreement State:NY	
Government Interest Assignment Country:us Zip:10022	
Executive Order 9424, Comirmatory License	
Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	tion.
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	
6,688,026	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Maddy Raer	·····
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address: Vinson & Elkins LLP	
Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 666 Fifth Avenue, 26th Floor Enclosed Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting	u tilla\
	j uue j
City; New York 8. Payment Information	
State <u>NY Zip: 10103-0040</u>	
Phone Number: 212.750.0274	
Fax Number: 212.750.0100 Deposit Account Number 22-0365	
Email Address: mbaer@yefaw.tom Authorized User Name Tim s. Corder	X
Email Address: mbaer@yefaw.com Authorized User Name Tims. Corder 9. Signature:	
Email Address: mbaer@yefaw.tom Authorized User Name Tim S. Corder	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0149, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> **PATENT REEL: 026855 FRAME: 0306**

Assignment

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to Van Wagner Dorna U.S.A., LLC (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 800 Third Avenue, New York, New York 10022, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in United States Patent No. 6,688,026 issued on February 10, 2004 which is entitled MESH NETTING FOR ADVERTISING AT SPORTING VENUE, all applications and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement effecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT that, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof, and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements and for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Signature:

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 35rd day of Deus E personally appeared Teriel T. Clark, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the

purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Notary or Consular Officer

PATENT REEL: 026855 FRAME: 0307

RECORDED: 09/02/2011